PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3451285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ICX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/28/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR DETECTION, INC.
Street Address:	2240 WILLIAM PITT WAY
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8460907		
Application Number:	13888771		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-3978

Email: joan.bice@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG G. COCHENOUR

Address Line 1: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 2: 301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0050046-000080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG G. COCHENOUR	
SIGNATURE:	/Craig G. Cochenour/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=FLIR Detection Inc - Name Change - ICX Technologies#page1.tif source=FLIR Detection Inc - Name Change - ICX Technologies#page2.tif source=FLIR Detection Inc - Name Change - ICX Technologies#page3.tif source=FLIR Detection Inc - Name Change - ICX Technologies#page4.tif

PATENT 503404651 REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0641

	Assignee	ICx-Agentase, a wholly owned subsidiary of ICx Technologies, Inc.	ICx-Agentase, a wholly owned subsidiary of ICx Technologies, Inc.	ICx-Agentase, a wholly owned subsidiary of ICx Technologies, Inc.	ICx-Agentase, a wholly owned subsidiary of ICx Technologies, Inc.	ICx-Agentase, a wholly owned subsidiary of ICx Technologies, Inc.
Inc.	Status	Issued	Published	Published	Issued	Issued
X Technologies,	Issue Date	6/11/2013			2/12/2014	2/12/2014
subsidiary of IC	Patent No.	8,460,907			2421695	2421695
a wholly owned	File Date	11/11/2010	5/7/2013	11/10/2010	4/22/2010	4/22/2010
Patents - ICx-Agentase, a wholly owned subsidiary of ICx Technologies, Inc.	Seria Number	12/944,200	13/888,771	EP 10830702.6	UK 10767764.3	NL 10767764.3
US and Foreign Pat	First Inventor	Jeremy P. Walker	Jeremy P. Walker	Jeremy P. Walker	Jeremy P. Walker	Jeremy P. Walker
	Пtle	Dynamic Thermoresponsive Nanoparticles for Stabilization of Enzymes at High Temperatures	Dynamic Thermoresponsive Nanoparticles for Stabilization of Enzymes at High Temperatures	Dynamic Thermoresponsive Nanoparticles for Stabilization of Enzymes at High Temperatures	Smart Enzyme-Containing Catalytic Peelable Coatings	Smart Enzyme-Containing Catalytic Peelable Coatings

PATENT REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0642



PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ICX TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ICX TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "FLIR
DETECTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3740183 8100

121203041

You may vorify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9969674

DATE: 11-07-12

PATENT REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0643

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:52 PM 11/07/2012 FILED 12:45 PM 11/07/2012 SRV 121203041 - 3740183 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ICX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ICx Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That resolutions were duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company, pursuant to a unanimous written consent, setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and declaring such amendment to be advisable, subject to approval by the stockholders of the Company. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, the Directors deem it advisable and in the best interest of the Company to amend Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is FLIR Detection, Inc. (the "Company")."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation set forth above be submitted to the stockholders of the Company for their adoption by written consent pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That thereafter the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was adopted by the stockholders of the Company by written consent dated September 28, 2012, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by William W. Davis, its Secretary, this 28 day of September, 2012.

By: William W. Davis Com

William W. Davis, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 07/23/2015